Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102693548	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
	IENIS UNLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Hebenstreit	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
radi Heberistielt	Name: Bakery Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s Z No
Nature of conveyance:	<u>, [] </u>
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 5404 Jedmed Court
Security Agreement Change of	Name
Other	
	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63129
03/04/04 Execution Date:	<u> </u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	$\frac{10195468}{1000}$ new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{03}{1000}$
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	numbers attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Robert G. Lancaster, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
rumo	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Bryan Cayle LLD 211 N	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Bryan Cave, LLP, 211 N.	02-4467
Broadway, Ste. 3600	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	<i>A</i> ,
Robert G. Lancaster	March 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Bakery Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having an office at 5404 Jedmed Court, St. Louis, MO 63129, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIVIDING PORTIONS, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT
REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0847

	sioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.
INVENTOR	
Dated: 3/4/04	Yand Alantin
. ,	Paul Hebenstreit
	5/34 Ivorpale land
	ST. Louis, MO. 63/29 Address
State of Missouri)	
County of) ss	
Country of United States)	•
Before me this	day of 2004, personally appeared to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed
the above instrument, and acknown purposes therein set forth.	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL	•

-2-

PATENT **REEL: 015055 FRAME: 0848**

RECORDED: 03/08/2004